ARDGYE FARMS LIMITED

(In Receivership)

I, Laurie Katherine Manson, Chartered Accountant of 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow, G2 4AD, hereby gives notice that I was appointed with Gordon Iain Bennet as joint receivers of the whole property and undertaking of Ardgye Farms Limited under the terms of Sections 51 and 52 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 3rd August 2000.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 59 of the said Act, preferential creditors are requested to lodge their claims with me within six months of this notice.

L K Manson

3rd August 2000

(2423/11)

GORDON & INNES LIMITED

(In Receivership)

I, Laurie Katherine Manson, Chartered Accountant of 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow, G2 4AD, hereby gives notice that I was appointed with Gordon Iain Bennet as joint receivers of the whole property and undertaking of Gordon & Innes Limited under the terms of Sections 51 and 52 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 3rd August 2000.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 59 of the said Act, preferential creditors are requested to lodge their claims with me within six months of this notice.

L K Manson

3rd August 2000

(2423/8)

(2423/9)

GORDON & INNES (TRANSPORT) LIMITED

(In Receivership)

I, Laurie Katherine Manson, Chartered Accountant of 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow, G2 4AD, hereby gives notice that I was appointed with Gordon Iain Bennet as joint receivers of the whole property and undertaking of Gordon & Innes (Transport) Limited under the terms of Sections 51 and 52 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 3rd August 2000.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 59 of the said Act, preferential creditors are requested to lodge their claims with me

within six months of this notice.

L K Manson

3rd August 2000

GORDON & INNES (SPRAYERS) LIMITED

(In Receivership)

I, Laurie Katherine Manson, Chartered Accountant of 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow, G2 4AD, hereby gives notice that I was appointed with Gordon Iain Bennet as joint receivers of the whole property and undertaking of Gordon & Innes (Sprayers) Limited under the terms of Sections 51 and 52 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 3rd August 2000.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 59 of the said Act, preferential creditors are requested to lodge their claims with me within six months of this notice.

L K Manson

3rd August 2000

(2423/10)

INTERSEED LIMITED

(In Receivership)

, Laurie Katherine Manson, Chartered Accountant of 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow, G2 4AD, hereby gives notice that I was appointed with Gordon lain Bennet as joint receivers of the whole property and undertaking of Interseed Limited under the terms of Sections 51 and 52 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 3rd August 2000.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 59 of the said Act, preferential creditors are requested to lodge their claims with me

within six months of this notice.

L K Manson

3rd August 2000

(2423/12)

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

Resolution for Winding-Up

At the Extraordinary General Meeting of RA PREDECESSOR (NORTHERN) LIMITED

held on 28th July 2000

the Following Resolutions were passed:

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

That the Company be wound up Voluntarily.

ORDINARY RESOLUTION

That for the purposes of an internal administrative reduction exercise of The Spring Ram Corporation Plc which will have no effect on the continued trade of its former subsidiary Stag Furniture Limited, Gerald Ian Rankin and Nicholas Edward Reed of PricewaterhouseCoopers, 9 Bond Court, Leads LS1 2TW be and are hereby appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company for the purposes of such winding up, and any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by the Joint Liquidators is to be done by all or any one or more of the persons for the time being holding office.

Mr D S Mackinnon, Chairman of the Meeting

(2431/66)

Appointment of Liquidators

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator Members Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company number: SC026009

Name of company: RA PREDECESSOR (NORTHERN) LIMITED

Previous name of company: Rest Assured (Northern) Limited

Nature of business: Non-Trading Company Type of liquidation: Members Voluntary

Address of registered office: 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow G2 4AD formerly 68 - 73 Queen Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian EH2 4NH Joint Liquidators' names and address: Gerald Ian Rankin and Nicholas Edward Reed, 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow G2 4AD

Office holder nos: 5184 and 1168 Date of appointment: 28th July 2000 By whom appointed: The Members G I Rankin and N E Reed, Joint Liquidators 7th August 2000

(2432/65)

Notice to Creditors

RA PREDECESSOR (NORTHERN) LIMITED

(In Members Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given to advise that, for the purposes of an administrative reduction exercise of The Spring Ram Corporation Plc group of companies, Gerald Ian Rankin and Nicholas Edward Reed of PricewaterhouseCoopers, 9 Bond Court, Leeds LS1 2SN, were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the company on 28th July 2000. It should be noted that this appointment will have no effect on the continued trade of its former subsidiary Stag Furniture Limited.

Creditors of the company are required, on or before 15th September 2000, to send in writing their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors, if any, to Gerald Ian Rankin at the above address, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Joint Liquidator, or by their solicitors, or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

All known creditors have been or will be paid in full.

G Ian Rankin, Joint Liquidator

(2433/67)